bloodstream at levels as low as ten (10) micrograms per deciliter indicate a level of concern 
requiring minimally that such children be monitored and tested every three to four months. 

(3)   The Philadelphia Department of Health has estimated that sixty-five thousand 
(65,000) Philadelphia children under the age of six (6) years are poisoned by lead and most 
of those poisoned are undiagnosed and untreated. 

(4)   Environmental exposure to even low levels of lead increases a child's risk of 
developing permanent learning disabilities, reduced concentration and attentiveness, and